



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.2915 of 2025

1) *Sidharth Sankar Mohapatra* *Petitioners*
2) *Bibhuti Bhusan Mohapatra*
3) *Saurav Mohapatra*
Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Dillip Kumar
Mohanty

-versus-

1) *State of Odisha* *Opposite Parties*
2) *Sabyasachi Mohapatra*
Represented by Adv. –
Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA
M/s. Goutam Charan
Rout, D.K. Swain,
L.Swain
(For O.P. No.2)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER
07.01.2026

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual / Physical Mode).
 2. List this matter in the week commencing 19th January, 2026.
 3. As an interim measure, it is directed that on an application being filed by the Petitioners before the court in seisin over the matter seeking adjournment of the case, the court in seisin over the matter shall do well to adjourn the case for a period of two weeks.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge